

P. O. BOX 990 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 PHONE: 505-325-2841

February 1, 1979



Mr. Joe Ramey New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Ramey:

This is a request for administrative approval for an unorthodox gas well location in the Blanco Mesa Verde pool.

It is intended to locate the <u>El Paso Natural Gas Company's</u> Randlemon #1A at 2200' from the North line and 1140' from the West line of Section 26, T-31-N, R-11-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

The Animas River and irrigated fields cover most of the northwest corner of this section and this makes it impossible to build an orthodox gas well location.

All operators of proration units offsetting the proposed unorthodox location have been notified of this application by certified mail.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain of Section 26, along with an ownership plat, are attached.

Yours truly,

L. J. Aimes

L. A. Aimes Project Drilling Engineer

LAA:pb

EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

Well Name Randlemon #1 A, Blanco Mesaverde

Footage---- 2200' FNL, 1140' FWL

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION



NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Y and the second second

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 1-1-65

.

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section.							
Sperator EL PASO NA	TURAL GAS COM	PANY	Lease RANDLEI	10N		(FEE)	Well No. JA
Unit Letter E	Section 26	Township 31N	Range	LW	San Ju:	n	
Actual Footage Loc 2200	feet from the No	rth line and		= (ee	t from the	West	line
Ground Level Elev.	Producing Fo		Pool	Blanco M	iesa Verd		Dedicated Acreage: 320.00 Acres
1. Outline th	ne acreage dedic	ated to the subject v	well by cold	red pencil o	or hachure r	narks on the	plat below.
	han one lease is nd royalty).	dedicated to the we	ell, outline (each and ide	entify the o	wnership the	ereof (both as to working
		different ownership is unitization, force-poo		to the well,	have the ir	nterests of a	all owners been consoli-
🗌 Yes	No If a	nswer is "yes," type	of consolid	ation		<u></u>	
	is "no," list the if necessary.)	owners and tract des	scriptions w	hich have a	ctually bee	n consolidat	ed. (Use reverse side of
No allowa	ble will be assig					•	nunitization, unitization, approved by the Commis-
							CERTIFICATION
Irriga,			 			tained here	ertify that the information con- ein is true and complete to the knowledge and belief.
Fietde		₹ - (- †	 			Drillir	ng Clerk
Å i i						El Paso) Natural Gas Co.
111,01	5		• 1 			January	29 , 1979
	S ANUNOS	Sec	ĺ			Date	
		vvvpvv					
		20				shown on t notes of a under my s is true an	certify that the well location his plat was plotted from field ctual surveys made by me or upervision, and that the same of correct to the best of my and belief.
	+			• •••• •••• ••••			
	1 . 1		 			Date Surveye	
	1 1		 	•			rotersibna) Endrazen Surveyor j Ti
C 330 680	90 1320 1650 10			POLICIAL	4	Certificate N	
1 330 680	90 1320 1650 19	180 2310 2640 20	00 1500	1000 :	500 O	3950	



February 8, 1979

Oil Conservation Commission P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re: Unorthodox Gas Well Location El Paso Natural Gas Company Randlemon #1A NW/4, Sec. 26, T31N, R11W San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Southland Royalty Company does not object to the subject unorthodox location for an infill Mesaverde well. Enclosed is a signed copy of El Paso's request for approval.

•....

Yours truly,

L. O. Van Ryan District Production Manager

LOVR/dg

FEB - 7 1979

FARMINETON DISTRICT

P. O. BOX 990 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 PHONE: 505-325-2841

February 1, 1979

Southland Royalty Supron Energy Corporation

ElPac

NATURAL GAS

COMPANY

Re: Unorthodox Gas Well Location

Gentlemen:

El Paso Natural Gas Company has requested administrative approval for an unorthodox location for a well in the Blanco Mesa Verde pool.

It is intended to locate the El Paso Natural Gas Company's Randlemon #1A at 2200' from the North line and 1140' from the West line of Section 26, T-31-N, R-11-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

The Animas River and irrigated fields cover most of the northwest corner of this section and this makes it impossible to build an orthodox location.

In compliance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission rules, we are notifying you, as operators of an offsetting proration unit, of our application for administrative approval for the aforementioned unorthodox gas well location. Enclosed are three copies of this letter. If there is no objection to this location, please sign and return one copy to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, Post Office Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501; one copy to El Paso Natural Gas Company; and keep one copy for your files.

A plat showing the proposed well location and offsetting Mesa Verde lease ownership is attached.

Approved: District Production Mgr SOUTHLAND ROYALTY CO. Yours truly, L. A. Aimes Project Drilling Engineer Date: 2-9-79

891 NATURAL GAS P. O. BOX 990 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401 COMPANY FEB 1979 RHONE: 505-325-2841 February 1, 1979 is

Southland Royalty Supron Energy Corporation

Re: Unorthodox Gas Well Location

Gentlemen:

El Paso Natural Gas Company has requested administrative approval for an unorthodox location for a well in the Blanco Mesa Verde pool.

It is intended to locate the El Paso Natural Gas Company's Randlemon #1A at 2200' from the North line and 1140' from the West line of Section 26, T-31-N, R-11-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

The Animas River and irrigated fields cover most of the northwest corner of this section and this makes it impossible to build an orthodox location.

In compliance with New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission rules, we are notifying you, as operators of an offsetting proration unit, of our application for administrative approval for the aforementioned unorthodox gas well location. Enclosed are three copies of this letter. If there is no objection to this location, please sign and return one copy to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, Post Office Box 2088, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501; one copy to El Paso Natural Gas Company; and keep one copy for your files.

A plat showing the proposed well location and offsetting Mesa Verde lease ownership is attached.

Yours truly,

1 S. Simer

L. A. Aimes Project Drilling Engineer

Approved:

February 9, 1979 Date: Fleetwood, Vice President

By Dec



Exploration Company



P. O. BOX 4289 FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499-4289 PHONE: 505-325-2841

June 19, 1985

Mr. Richard Stamets New Mexico Oil Conservation Division Post Office Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Stamets:

On February 26, 1979, NSL Order #1010 was issued to cover El Paso Natural Gas Company's Randleman #1A well. This Mesa Verde completion was located 2200' from the North line and 1140' from the West line of Section 26, T-31-N, R-11-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

Currently, it is intended to complete the well in the Aztec Pictured Cliffs Ext. Pool, thus making the well a Pictured Cliffs - Mesa Verde dual completion. It is requested that the current non-standard location approval be amended to include the Pictured Cliffs formation so the proposed workover may be done.

Attached is a copy of our proposed workover, a well location plat showing the terrain of Section 26, and an offset ownership plat.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely yours,

G. W. Brink Project Drilling Engineer

encl.

11	•		ON AND ACREA		ON PLA	т./	Form C-102 Supersedes C-1; Ellocitva 1-1-65
	•	All distances m	ust he from the outer	boundaries of t	he Section.		
	IATURAL GAS CO		Lease Rat	ndleman ·	•	(FEE)	Well No.]A
Unit Letter	Section 26	Township 31N	Hange 1	LW	County San Jua	מו	
Actual Footage 1 2200	Location of Wells feet from the N	orth ,	ine and 1140	(aet	trom the	lest	line
Sisund Level Li 5681	ev. Producing F	a second design of the second seco				Ext.	Dedicuted Acrecaes 160 &
	the acreage dedi						Acres
	than one lease it and royalty).	is dedicated to 1	he well, outline	each and ider	atily the o	wnership th	nereol (both as to working
dated b	y communitization	, unitization, forc	e-pooling. etc?		nave the in	iterests of	all owners been consoli-
Ye:		answer is "yes;"				<u></u>	· · ·
	er is "no," list th m if necessary.)	e owners and tra	ct descriptions w	hich have ac	tually bee	n consolida	ated. (Use reverse side of
No ello	wable will be assi pooling, or otherwis	gned to the well use) or until a non- is plat rei	standard unit, eli	minating such	h interests	, has been	munitization, unitization, approved by the Commis- dication 6-12-85
Simm	mikhmin	hijinin z					CERTIFICATION
Irrig	ated		#1 ©			tained he	certify that the information con- rein is true and complete to the y knowledge and belief.
Fier	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{3}}$	FEE			·	Dri111	ng Clerk
			•			El Pas	so Natural Gas Co
111,0'						}	2, 1985
		A 49	•			Daie	
	I I	• :	26				certify that the well location this plat was platted from field
		•		: IR(Under T	actual surveys made by me o supervision, and that the same
	·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7		know ledg	and correct to the best of my ge and belief.
				- UIL	CON. DIST. 3		
	1					Date Surve	yed
	1			 		Hegistered and/or an T	Prolegisting 2. Endrage
				L		Fred'	Dr N-TI. UR1

ľ



8	STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT	
		•
	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION BOX 2088 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 DATE <u>6-24-85</u> RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC Proposed NSL X Proposed NSL X Proposed WFX Proposed PMX	1000 RID BRAZOS ROAD AZTEC, NEW MEXICO B741D (505) 334-6178
	Gentlemen:	
	I have examined the application dated 6-21-85	
	for the El Paso Natural Gas Co. Randleman #1A E- Operator Lease and Well No.	26-3/N-11W Unit, S-T-R
	and my recommendations are as follows:	•
·		
	Yours truly,	